
Wabash (13-6,7-3 NCAC) -vs- DePauw (12-7,5-5 NCAC)
01/28/26 at Neal Fieldhouse, Greencastle, IN

 
 

 
 
Wabash 74

DePauw 70

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 615
Site: Neal Fieldhouse, Greencastle, IN
Referees: Chris Shelor, George Slaughter, Kenny Ludlow

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Wabash 30 44 74
DePauw 29 41 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
44 Schippert,Gavin * 36 7-12 2-6 3-6 1-9 10 2 4 1 0 1 19
13 Brooks,Rich * 27 7-11 4-6 1-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 19
02 Ellspermann,Luke * 33 8-15 1-2 1-2 1-6 7 1 4 2 0 1 18
01 Whack,Josh * 28 0-5 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 4 3 0 0 1 4
12 Stowers,Colton * 15 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Matelic,Nate 21 3-8 1-4 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 2 1 2 9
00 Manowitz,Keegan 17 1-2 1-1 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 0 0 5
04 Cannady,Deric 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 1 0
32 Horton,Tyler 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 9-21 13-18 6-26 32 16 16 7 1 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-34   35.29 % 4-12   33.33 % 2-2   100.00 %
Second Half 14-25   56.00 % 5-9   55.56 % 11-16   68.75 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 9-21   42.9 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Jacobs,Sam * 36 8-14 2-6 4-6 0-2 2 4 3 1 0 1 22
12 Washington,Caleb * 36 3-8 1-4 2-3 1-5 6 2 3 0 0 0 9
03 Kunka,Brady * 33 4-8 1-3 0-0 2-6 8 4 2 1 0 1 9
02 Stevenson,Reph * 28 3-12 0-1 3-5 3-5 8 4 4 2 5 0 9
07 Smith,Joe * 19 0-4 0-3 2-2 0-2 2 0 4 1 0 1 2
11 Bach,Billy 12 3-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 8
01 Joyce,Patrick 16 3-6 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 1 2 6
32 Nixon,Vince 11 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-2 3 1 0 3 1 0 4
09 Ozlowski,Andre 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
00 Ellis,Eli 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-60 6-22 12-20 8-29 37 16 19 10 7 5 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-30   40.00 % 3-11   27.27 % 2-7   28.57 %
Second Half 14-30   46.67 % 3-11   27.27 % 10-13   76.92 %
Total 26-60   43.3 % 6-22   27.3 % 12-20   60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 11 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wabash Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePauw
19:46 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CALEB

-- ASSIST  by KUNKA,BRADY
19:18 FOUL  by KUNKA,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 19:10
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALEB

18:42 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNKA,BRADY

18:38 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KUNKA,BRADY(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,RICH 18:23 3-5 H 2
ASSIST  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --

18:07 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
MISS LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 17:57

17:57 BLOCK  by STEVENSON,REPH
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

17:36 3-7 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,SAM

MISS JUMPER by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 17:11
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALEB

16:53 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,JOE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,REPH

16:50 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by WHACK,JOSH(in the paint) 16:42

16:42 BLOCK  by STEVENSON,REPH
REBOUND OFF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(in the paint) 16:37 5-7 H 2

16:08 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,REPH
REBOUND DEF by STOWERS,COLTON --
MISS LAYUP by STOWERS,COLTON(in the paint) 15:50

15:50 BLOCK  by STEVENSON,REPH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:50

15:50 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,REPH
15:50 SUB OUT by KUNKA,BRADY
15:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOE
15:50 SUB IN by ELLIS,ELI
15:50 SUB IN by BACH,BILLY
15:50 SUB IN by NIXON,VINCE

SUB OUT by WHACK,JOSH 15:50
SUB OUT by STOWERS,COLTON 15:50
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RICH 15:50
SUB OUT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 15:50
SUB IN by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 15:50
SUB IN by CANNADY,DERIC 15:50
SUB IN by HORTON,TYLER 15:50
SUB IN by MATELIC,NATE 15:50
MISS JUMPER by HORTON,TYLER(in the paint) 15:39

-- REBOUND DEF by NIXON,VINCE
15:13 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM

REBOUND DEF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 14:54 8-7 V 1
ASSIST  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --

14:35 8-9 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BACH,BILLY
MISS LAYUP by HORTON,TYLER(in the paint) 14:14

14:14 BLOCK  by NIXON,VINCE
-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALEB

14:03 MISS LAYUP by NIXON,VINCE(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by CANNADY,DERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 13:44 10-9 V 1
FOUL  by HORTON,TYLER 13:28

13:28 MISS FT by NIXON,VINCE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

13:28 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CALEB
13:28 SUB OUT by JACOBS,SAM
13:28 SUB IN by KUNKA,BRADY
13:28 SUB IN by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE

SUB OUT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 13:28
SUB OUT by HORTON,TYLER 13:28
SUB IN by WHACK,JOSH 13:28
SUB IN by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 13:28

13:28 MISS FT by NIXON,VINCE
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --

12:59 FOUL  by NIXON,VINCE
GOOD FT by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 12:59 11-9 V 2
GOOD FT by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 12:59 12-9 V 3
FOUL  by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 12:47

12:47 SUB OUT by NIXON,VINCE
12:47 SUB IN by STEVENSON,REPH
12:36 TURNOVER  by ELLIS,ELI

STEAL  by MATELIC,NATE 12:36
MISS LAYUP by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(in the paint) 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,REPH
12:10 12-12 GOOD 3PTR by BACH,BILLY

MISS JUMPER by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 11:44
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,REPH

11:25 MISS LAYUP by KUNKA,BRADY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by MATELIC,NATE 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKA,BRADY
FOUL  by MATELIC,NATE 10:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:53

10:53 SUB OUT by ELLIS,ELI
10:53 SUB IN by SMITH,JOE

SUB OUT by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 10:53
SUB OUT by CANNADY,DERIC 10:53
SUB OUT by MATELIC,NATE 10:53
SUB IN by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 10:53
SUB IN by STOWERS,COLTON 10:53
SUB IN by BROOKS,RICH 10:53

10:53 MISS FT by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:53 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
MISS JUMPER by WHACK,JOSH(in the paint) 10:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKA,BRADY
10:20 TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,REPH

STEAL  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 10:20
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,RICH(fastbreak) 10:12 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by WHACK,JOSH --

10:02 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOE
REBOUND DEF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --
GOOD JUMPER by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 09:52 17-13 V 4
FOUL  by WHACK,JOSH 09:42

09:42 MISS FT by STEVENSON,REPH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:42 SUB OUT by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
09:42 SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
09:42 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CALEB
09:42 SUB IN by JACOBS,SAM

SUB OUT by WHACK,JOSH 09:42



SUB IN by CANNADY,DERIC 09:42
09:42 17-14 V 3 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,REPH

GOOD LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 09:20 19-14 V 5
09:09 19-16 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,REPH
GOOD 3PTR by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 08:54 22-16 V 6
ASSIST  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --

08:38 22-19 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CALEB

GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(in the paint) 08:22 24-19 V 5
ASSIST  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --

08:04 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOE
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,RICH --
MISS LAYUP by CANNADY,DERIC(in the paint) 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,REPH
07:40 MISS 3PTR by STEVENSON,REPH

REBOUND DEF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by BROOKS,RICH(in the paint) 07:25

07:25 BLOCK  by STEVENSON,REPH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:25

07:25 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOE
07:25 SUB IN by JOYCE,PATRICK

SUB OUT by CANNADY,DERIC 07:25
SUB OUT by STOWERS,COLTON 07:25
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RICH 07:25
SUB IN by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 07:25
SUB IN by WHACK,JOSH 07:25
SUB IN by MATELIC,NATE 07:25
GOOD JUMPER by MATELIC,NATE 07:21 26-19 V 7
ASSIST  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --

06:58 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN --
MISS JUMPER by WHACK,JOSH(in the paint) 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,REPH
06:34 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CALEB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,PATRICK
06:00 26-21 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,PATRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,REPH
MISS 3PTR by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKA,BRADY
05:39 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CALEB

REBOUND DEF by WHACK,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by MATELIC,NATE 05:17

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKA,BRADY
04:55 26-23 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOYCE,PATRICK
SUB OUT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 04:38
SUB OUT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 04:38
SUB IN by STOWERS,COLTON 04:38
SUB IN by HORTON,TYLER 04:38
MISS 3PTR by STOWERS,COLTON 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,PATRICK
04:09 MISS 3PTR by KUNKA,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by STOWERS,COLTON --
MISS 3PTR by WHACK,JOSH 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,PATRICK
03:29 26-25 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KUNKA,BRADY
FOUL  by HORTON,TYLER 03:29



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
SUB OUT by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 03:29
SUB OUT by WHACK,JOSH 03:29
SUB OUT by HORTON,TYLER 03:29
SUB OUT by MATELIC,NATE 03:29
SUB IN by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 03:29
SUB IN by CANNADY,DERIC 03:29
SUB IN by BROOKS,RICH 03:29
SUB IN by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 03:29

03:29 MISS FT by STEVENSON,REPH
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(in the paint) 03:09 28-25 V 3
ASSIST  by BROOKS,RICH --
FOUL  by BROOKS,RICH 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,REPH
02:50 SUB IN by NIXON,VINCE
02:30 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM
02:29 TURNOVER  by TEAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 02:16

-- REBOUND DEF by JOYCE,PATRICK
02:00 SUB OUT by JOYCE,PATRICK
02:00 SUB IN by SMITH,JOE
01:52 28-27 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,VINCE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,SAM
MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKA,BRADY
01:16 TURNOVER  by NIXON,VINCE

SUB OUT by STOWERS,COLTON 01:16
SUB IN by WHACK,JOSH 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by KUNKA,BRADY
01:16 SUB IN by BACH,BILLY

GOOD JUMPER by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 01:07 30-27 V 3
ASSIST  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --

00:54 30-29 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)
00:31 FOUL  by JACOBS,SAM

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:31
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,RICH 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by NIXON,VINCE
00:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:19 SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
00:19 SUB OUT by NIXON,VINCE
00:19 SUB IN by STEVENSON,REPH
00:19 SUB IN by KUNKA,BRADY

SUB OUT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 00:19
SUB IN by MATELIC,NATE 00:19

00:00 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

00:00 SUB OUT by KUNKA,BRADY
00:00 SUB IN by BACH,BILLY
00:00 MISS JUMPER by JACOBS,SAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Wabash Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: DePauw
20:00 SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
20:00 SUB IN by KUNKA,BRADY

SUB OUT by CANNADY,DERIC 20:00
SUB OUT by MATELIC,NATE 20:00
SUB IN by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 20:00



SUB IN by STOWERS,COLTON 20:00
19:46 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOE
TURNOVER  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 19:29

19:29 STEAL  by JACOBS,SAM
19:24 FOUL  by STEVENSON,REPH
19:24 TURNOVER  by STEVENSON,REPH

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,RICH 18:59
-- REBOUND DEF by STEVENSON,REPH

FOUL  by WHACK,JOSH 18:42
18:27 MISS JUMPER by WASHINGTON,CALEB(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,CALEB
18:18 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,JOE

REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,SAM
17:45 30-34 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOE
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,RICH(in the paint) 17:25
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RICH(in the paint) 17:16 32-34 H 2
ASSIST  by STOWERS,COLTON --

17:08 TURNOVER  by KUNKA,BRADY
SUB OUT by WHACK,JOSH 17:08
SUB OUT by STOWERS,COLTON 17:08
SUB IN by CANNADY,DERIC 17:08
SUB IN by MATELIC,NATE 17:08
GOOD JUMPER by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 16:48 34-34

16:34 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 16:12 37-36 V 1
ASSIST  by CANNADY,DERIC --

15:55 MISS JUMPER by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
MISS JUMPER by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 15:32

-- REBOUND DEF by JACOBS,SAM
15:10 37-39 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KUNKA,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,REPH
GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,RICH(in the paint) 14:50 39-39

14:42 39-41 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KUNKA,BRADY(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 14:36

14:36 STEAL  by SMITH,JOE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:28

14:28 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,REPH
14:28 SUB OUT by KUNKA,BRADY
14:28 SUB IN by BACH,BILLY
14:28 SUB IN by NIXON,VINCE

SUB OUT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 14:28
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RICH 14:28
SUB IN by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 14:28
SUB IN by STOWERS,COLTON 14:28

14:28 TURNOVER  by SMITH,JOE
STEAL  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 14:28
MISS LAYUP by STOWERS,COLTON(in the paint) 14:18

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOE
13:50 MISS 3PTR by BACH,BILLY

REBOUND DEF by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by MATELIC,NATE 13:38

-- REBOUND DEF by BACH,BILLY
13:23 39-43 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)

FOUL  by CANNADY,DERIC 13:23
13:23 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOE



13:23 SUB IN by JOYCE,PATRICK
SUB OUT by STOWERS,COLTON 13:23
SUB IN by WHACK,JOSH 13:23

13:23 39-44 H 5 GOOD FT by JACOBS,SAM
MISS JUMPER by MATELIC,NATE 12:53
REBOUND OFF by CANNADY,DERIC --

12:39 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CALEB
SUB OUT by CANNADY,DERIC 12:39
SUB IN by BROOKS,RICH 12:39
MISS JUMPER by MATELIC,NATE(in the paint) 12:26

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALEB
12:12 39-46 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by JACOBS,SAM

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CALEB
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(in the paint) 11:58 41-46 H 5
ASSIST  by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN --

11:58 FOUL  by JACOBS,SAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:58
SUB OUT by MATELIC,NATE 11:58
SUB IN by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 11:58
GOOD FT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 11:58 42-46 H 4

11:45 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN --
GOOD LAYUP by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(in the paint) 11:31 44-46 H 2

11:14 MISS JUMPER by NIXON,VINCE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by NIXON,VINCE

11:10 TURNOVER  by NIXON,VINCE
STEAL  by WHACK,JOSH 11:10

11:07 SUB OUT by NIXON,VINCE
11:07 SUB IN by STEVENSON,REPH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:07
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,RICH 11:04 47-46 V 1
ASSIST  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --

10:41 47-48 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by WASHINGTON,CALEB(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BACH,BILLY

MISS LAYUP by WHACK,JOSH(in the paint) 10:21
10:21 BLOCK  by STEVENSON,REPH

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,CALEB
FOUL  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 10:08

10:08 SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
10:08 SUB IN by KUNKA,BRADY
10:07 47-50 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by KUNKA,BRADY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOYCE,PATRICK
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,RICH(in the paint) 09:48 49-50 H 1

09:33 49-52 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by JOYCE,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTON,CALEB

TURNOVER  by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 09:27
09:27 STEAL  by JOYCE,PATRICK
09:17 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,REPH
09:14 49-54 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 08:53 52-54 H 2
ASSIST  by WHACK,JOSH --

08:36 MISS LAYUP by STEVENSON,REPH(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:35 FOUL  by STEVENSON,REPH
SUB OUT by WHACK,JOSH 08:35
SUB IN by CANNADY,DERIC 08:35
GOOD LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 08:15 54-54

07:57 MISS 3PTR by JACOBS,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by KUNKA,BRADY

07:42 54-56 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by JOYCE,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STEVENSON,REPH



MISS 3PTR by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 07:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KUNKA,BRADY

07:15 TURNOVER  by JACOBS,SAM
STEAL  by CANNADY,DERIC 07:15
TURNOVER  by CANNADY,DERIC 07:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:12
SUB OUT by BROOKS,RICH 07:12
SUB IN by MATELIC,NATE 07:12

07:04 MISS LAYUP by JOYCE,PATRICK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STEVENSON,REPH

FOUL  by CANNADY,DERIC 07:01
SUB OUT by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 07:01
SUB IN by WHACK,JOSH 07:01

06:52 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,CALEB
REBOUND DEF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --
MISS LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 06:43

06:43 BLOCK  by JOYCE,PATRICK
REBOUND OFF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --

06:26 FOUL  by STEVENSON,REPH
06:26 SUB OUT by JOYCE,PATRICK
06:26 SUB IN by SMITH,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by MATELIC,NATE 06:10 57-56 V 1
ASSIST  by WHACK,JOSH --

05:39 MISS LAYUP by KUNKA,BRADY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MATELIC,NATE 05:39
REBOUND DEF by MATELIC,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(in the paint) 05:16 59-56 V 3

05:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 05:08
SUB IN by BROOKS,RICH 05:08
FOUL  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 04:50

04:50 59-57 V 2 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,REPH
SUB OUT by CANNADY,DERIC 04:50
SUB IN by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 04:50

04:50 59-58 V 1 GOOD FT by STEVENSON,REPH
04:50 SUB OUT by SMITH,JOE
04:50 SUB IN by JOYCE,PATRICK
04:36 FOUL  by STEVENSON,REPH

GOOD FT by MATELIC,NATE 04:36 60-58 V 2
04:36 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,REPH
04:36 SUB IN by NIXON,VINCE

GOOD FT by MATELIC,NATE 04:36 61-58 V 3
04:24 MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by WHACK,JOSH --
GOOD DUNK by MATELIC,NATE(in the paint) 04:11 63-58 V 5
ASSIST  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --

03:56 63-60 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by NIXON,VINCE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JACOBS,SAM

TURNOVER  by MATELIC,NATE 03:35
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:35

03:20 TURNOVER  by NIXON,VINCE
STEAL  by MATELIC,NATE 03:20
TURNOVER  by MATELIC,NATE 03:15

03:15 STEAL  by JOYCE,PATRICK
FOUL  by WHACK,JOSH 02:59

02:59 63-61 V 2 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CALEB
02:59 SUB OUT by NIXON,VINCE
02:59 SUB IN by STEVENSON,REPH
02:59 63-62 V 1 GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,CALEB
02:38 FOUL  by JACOBS,SAM

MISS FT by BROOKS,RICH 02:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BROOKS,RICH 02:38 64-62 V 2
FOUL  by BROOKS,RICH 02:09

02:09 MISS FT by JACOBS,SAM
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:09 64-63 V 1 GOOD FT by JACOBS,SAM
01:56 FOUL  by JOYCE,PATRICK

GOOD FT by WHACK,JOSH 01:56 65-63 V 2
GOOD FT by WHACK,JOSH 01:56 66-63 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:56

01:36 MISS LAYUP by JACOBS,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,RICH 01:18 69-63 V 6
ASSIST  by MATELIC,NATE --

00:59 MISS 3PTR by JOYCE,PATRICK
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
TURNOVER  by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN 00:53

00:53 STEAL  by KUNKA,BRADY
00:49 MISS 3PTR by KUNKA,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --
00:44 FOUL  by WASHINGTON,CALEB
00:44 SUB OUT by JOYCE,PATRICK
00:44 SUB IN by SMITH,JOE
00:44 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,REPH
00:44 SUB IN by BACH,BILLY

MISS FT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(fastbreak) 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by BACH,BILLY

FOUL  by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE 00:34
00:34 69-64 V 5 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOE
00:34 69-65 V 4 GOOD FT by SMITH,JOE
00:34 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CALEB
00:34 SUB IN by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
00:33 FOUL  by KUNKA,BRADY
00:33 SUB OUT by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
00:33 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CALEB

MISS FT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(fastbreak) 00:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(fastbreak) 00:33 70-65 V 5
FOUL  by MATELIC,NATE 00:27

00:27 MISS FT by WASHINGTON,CALEB(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN --

00:25 FOUL  by KUNKA,BRADY
GOOD FT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(fastbreak) 00:25 71-65 V 6
MISS FT by SCHIPPERT,GAVIN(fastbreak) 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JOE
00:20 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:20 SUB OUT by BACH,BILLY
00:20 SUB IN by STEVENSON,REPH

FOUL  by WHACK,JOSH 00:16
00:16 MISS FT by JACOBS,SAM

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:16 71-66 V 5 GOOD FT by JACOBS,SAM
00:16 71-67 V 4 GOOD FT by JACOBS,SAM
00:16 SUB OUT by STEVENSON,REPH
00:16 SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,CALEB
00:16 SUB IN by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
00:16 SUB IN by BACH,BILLY
00:15 FOUL  by KUNKA,BRADY

GOOD FT by WHACK,JOSH 00:15 72-67 V 5
00:15 SUB OUT by OZLOWSKI,ANDRE
00:15 SUB IN by WASHINGTON,CALEB

GOOD FT by WHACK,JOSH 00:15 73-67 V 6
00:08 73-70 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by BACH,BILLY



-- ASSIST  by SMITH,JOE
00:08 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:04 FOUL  by JACOBS,SAM

MISS FT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(fastbreak) 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by WHACK,JOSH 00:04
SUB IN by MANOWITZ,KEEGAN 00:04
GOOD FT by ELLSPERMANN,LUKE(fastbreak) 00:04 74-70 V 4


